

Market Announcement

20 June 2019

WCM Global Growth Limited (ASX: WQG) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of WCM Global Growth Limited ('WQG') will be placed in trading halt at the request of WQG, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 25 June 2019 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Cheng Tang

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne)



21 June 2019

Cheng Tang
Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne)
Australian Securities Exchange Limited

BY EMAIL

Dear Cheng

Request for Trading Halt

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, WCM Global Growth Limited ACN 617 281 268 (ASX: WQG) (**Company**) requests an immediate trading halt in its securities.

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1, the Board advises that:

- (a) the Company is seeking the trading halt pending the announcement of an underwriting of the exercise of options expiring 24 June 2019;
- (b) the Company wishes the trading halt to remain in place from the commencement of trading on 21 June 2019 until such time as it makes an announcement to the market in relation to the completion of the underwriting referred to in (a) above, which will be no later than the commencement of trading on 25 June 2019; and
- (c) the Company is not aware of any reason why its request for a trading halt should be not be granted or any other information necessary to inform the market or ASX about the trading halt.

Yours faithfully

Anthony Rule

Company Secretary